PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6939624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOVEMBER AG (INSOLVENCY GROUP REPORTING FOR DIRECTIF GMBH)	07/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	WERNER-VON-SIEMENS-STRASSE 1	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80333	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7358081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)243-3175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (407)736-2472

Email: jennifer.hadley@siemens.com **Correspondent Name:** SIEMENS CORPORATION

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT

Address Line 2: 3850 QUADRANGLE BLVD Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2002P01435US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER HADLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Hadley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=2002P01435__US-20170227-United_States_Patent_and_Trademark_Office_-Assignment_US_(Comp_2_Cpmp

PATENT 506892802 REEL: 057622 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

For a good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is thereby acknowledged, the undersigned

november AG Insolvency Administrator Dr. Michael Jaffé Sachsenring 85 50677 Köln

hereby sell, assign und transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 München Germany

and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Applications / U.S. Patents:

Patent Number	Patent Date
7358081	April 15, 2008

november AG

Dr. III. Michael Jaffé

Rechards für Steherrecht
Steh

PATENT REEL: 057622 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 09/28/2021